majority of these costs incurred relate to salary and wages, expenditure in developing and
maintaining the Company’s exploration tenements in Chile and administration expenses.

The above table is a statement of current intentions as at the date of this Prospectus.
Investors should note that, as with any budget, the allocation of funds set out in the above
table may change depending on a number of factors, including the outcome of operational
and development activities, regulatory developments and market and general economic
conditions.  In light of this, the Board reserves the right to alter the way the funds are
applied.

The Board is satisfied that upon completion of the Offer, the Company will have sufficient
working capital to meet its stated objectives as set out in the table above.

The use of further debt or equity funding will only be considered by the Board where it is
appropriate to accelerate a specific project or capitalise on further opportunities.

6.8 Capital Structure

The proposed pro forma capital structure of the Company following completion of the
Offer, on the basis of the Company raising the amount of the Offer ($5,075,000) and the
Acquisition is as follows:

Capital Structure

Existing Shares on issue at date of this Prospectus(1) 368,085,005

Shares to be issued pursuant to the Offer 145,000,000

Shares to be issued to the Vendors(2) 160,000,000

Shares to be issued to the Advisors(3) 8,400,000

Shares to be issued to the Loan Investors(4) 20,000,000

Total Fully Paid Ordinary Shares (Post Offer – Undiluted) 701,485,005

Attaching Options to be issued pursuant to the Offer(5) 72,500,000

Total Fully Paid Ordinary Shares (Post Offer – Fully diluted) 773,985,005

Prospectus  Page 28

Notes

1 In addition the Company has agreed to issue up to 25,000,000 Shares to Mr Jason Marinko
on satisfaction of vesting conditions pursuant to his incentive share package.  As at the
date of this Prospectus the Company has issued 7,500,000 Shares in total to Mr Marinko
pursuant to the incentive share package upon the satisfaction of tranches 1 and 2 vesting
conditions.

2 Shares to be issued to the Vendors as part of the Consideration for the Acquisition.  In
addition, the Vendors may be issued up to 360,000,000 Milestone Shares if the relevant

[…]

WSR

Audited

31-Dec-13

$

   Income

202,495

  General and administrative expenses

(178,424)

Compliance and regulatory expenses

(212,517)

Consultancy costs

(118,665)

Director fees

(271,169)

Employee salaries

(418,942)

Exploration expenditure

(104,744)

Depreciation

(27,253)

Provision for indirect taxes receivable

(261,782)

Success fee expense

-

Option based payments

(35,739)

Other

(202,918)

Loss before income tax expense

(1,629,658)

   Income tax

-

Loss for the period

(1,629,658)

   Other comprehensive income

(11,185)

Total comprehensive loss for the period

(1,640,843)

*There are no results to 31 December 2013 for Spookfish or Geospatial as meaningful operations had not

commenced.

Appendix A – Historical and pro forma financial information

 Page 7 of 21

WHITE STAR RESOURCES LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

WRS Spookfish Geospatial Consolidated

Reviewed Audited Audited Pro forma

30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14

$ $ $ $

   Income

220,124 23,815 - 243,939

-

Aircraft costs

- (168,855) (1,383) (170,238)

General and administrative expenses

(28,642) (152,897) - (181,539)

Compliance and regulatory expenses

(218,333) (598) - (218,931)

Consultancy costs

(138,171) (110,436) - (248,607)

Occupancy expenses

(9,144)

- (9,144)

Director fees

(138,414) - - (138,414)

Employee salaries

(52,410) - - (52,410)

Exploration expenditure

(90,982) - - (90,982)

Depreciation

(9,041) - - (9,041)

Provision for indirect taxes receivable

(5,276) - - (5,276)

Research and development

- (435,672) - (435,672)

Other

(31,791) (33,316) - (65,107)

Loss before income tax expense

(502,080) (877,960) (1,383) (1,381,423)

-

Income tax

- - - -

Loss for the period

(502,080) (877,960) (1,383) (1,381,423)

   Other comprehensive income

118 - - -

Total comprehensive loss for the period

(501,962) (877,960) (1,383) (1,381,423)

Appendix A – Historical and pro forma financial information

 Page 8 of 21

WHITE STAR RESOURCES LIMITED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 30 JUNE 2014

Ref Reviewed Reviewed Reviewed Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma

WSR Spookfish Geospatial events adjustments unaudited

30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14

$ $ $ $ $ $

ASSETS
   Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 3 4,148,507 143,059 3 (1,162,500)   4,185,000  7,314,069

Trade and other receivables 4 28,666 108,426 -   300,000   -   437,092

Financial assets

10,540 - -   -   -   10,540

Total Current Assets

4,187,713 251,485 3 (862,500) 4,185,000 7,761,701

   Non-Current Assets
   Plant and equipment

9,281 - -   -   -   9,281
Capitalised research &
development - 134,347 -   -   -   134,347

Investment - Spookfish

- - -   1,250,000  (1,250,000) -

Intangible assets 2 - - -   -

6,850,437  6,850,437

Total Non-Current Assets

9,281 134,347 - 1,250,000 5,600,437 6,994,065

TOTAL ASSETS

4,196,994 385,832 3 387,500 9,785,437 14,755,766

   LIABILITIES
   Current Liabilities
   Trade and other payables

206,669 384,281 1,991 - - 592,941

Total Current Liabilities

206,669 384,281 1,991 - - 592,941

TOTAL LIABILITIES

206,669 384,281 1,991 - - 592,941

NET ASSETS

3,990,325 1,551 (1,988) 387,500 9,785,437 14,162,825

   EQUITY
   Issued Capital 5 19,336,039 892,011 3 387,500 10,136,986 30,752,539

Reserves 6 1,586,286 - - 111,400 - 1,697,686

Accumulated losses 7 (16,879,986) (890,460) (1,991) (111,400) (351,549) (18,235,386)

Parent entity interest

4,042,339 1,551 (1,988) 387,500 9,785,437 14,214,839

Non-controlling interest

(52,014) - - - - (52,014)

TOTAL EQUITY

3,990,325 1,551 (1,988) 387,500 9,785,437 14,162,825

Note: The information in the Financial Information Section (Section 9) of the Prospectus and this Report is based on 30 June

2014 figures. Given the time period that has elapsed since then, the Company’s cash at hand in the table in Section 6.7 of the

Prospectus and the Company’s pro forma cash position as at 30 June 2014 are different. Firstly, it is noted that the cash

position in Section 6.7 of the Prospectus is stated without costs of the offer being deducted whereas the pro forma cash

position in this Report assumes all costs associated with the offer are paid at 30 June 2014. In addition to matters noted in the